IMPERIAL Snow Thrower UT-52612-6799

Page 1 of 8

for
JACOBSEN

IMPERIAL 26 AND 30
SNOW THROWERS

HEAYY DUTY 2 STAGE

N, 52612 = 5 H,P,
SERIAL NO, 4799 AND LIP

NO ., 52625 - 7 H.F.
SERTAL NG, 14901 AND UP

NO ., 52630 - 8 H.P,
SERIAL NO. 6160 AND UP

JACOBRSEM

JACOBESEEN MANUODFACTURING COMPANY
. ' A Member Company of Affegheny Ludium ndusteles

RACINE, WISCONSIN 534023

SNOW FQUIPMENT

Fart Mo, 353256



IMPERIAL Snow Thrower UT-52612-6799 Page 2 of 8

FIGURE 1. EMGINME AND WHEELS




IMPERIAL Snow Thrower UT-52612-6799

PARTS LIST - EMNGINE AMD WHEELE

m. QA
Rof | Part |2 E = Ref.| Part [H| 28]
Ko, Hu, sl e | Degoription No, Ha, 5 %18 Dwesariptlon
e ' Wi [ uF hie]
L | 121608 |L | 1 |1 | Tractor Frame Assembly B2 | 2B008B| 1| % | 1| Fin, 1/6K4/4 Cotler
o | 446356 (3 [ 3 |3 Kut, 5/16-18 Retalnar, 63 | LeMisd (1 L] 1 Idler, Arm Anwemlbly
Tinnaroan B4 | 2d4ba|1(| 1| I Spacar
g | 1esvel [Lj1 |1 Diec Brasiel Assembly A5 | addddp (1| L] 1 FPullay, Idler
4 | 3aE06T (1 [ 1 |1 Fhaft, Driviag Diso 66 | 4p02dE | 1| 1] 1 Borew, /-1 3/4 Hax
44| 36R0E3 (L ] 1 |1 Eprockat Hd Cap
6 | Zaebay (L |1 |3 Hub, Driva Dles a7 | 4EEDLlf1| 3] 1 Wanbar, B/R HAE
g8 | 1magtE (L [ 1 [1 hael, Brive BS | 448140 (1| 1|1 Lockwasher, 3 8 tod
7 | apo1sn (B | & |B Borew, AF1B-THM LFE Hast P 4431101 1)L Nuk, 8/8-15 Hex
Hd Cap 0| a4svEA| 1| 1} 1 Flug, Traptor Frame
B | 448134 |6 | B |8 | Lockwasber, 5/18 Bed 7L &sp0Rg | 1| 1] 1] P, 1/8x3/4 Cother
B | 163836 (L | I |1 Sleave and Bearing Asméembly T2 | 440114 | 3 Serew, 3/8-1013/4 &b
10 | dE8mT |1 |1 (1L Ring, Tra-Arv Retalnlng By Nk Crrriage
11 | @137 |2 | 2 |2 | Beariog, Dise Snaft I| a00114 5 Eorew, B/B-16x7/8 Ba
1z |I dap0ze |1 |1 |2 Pin, 1/8% 1 Sotier |' Ml Cerriage
12 | #00l (& )8 18 Borew, 1/4-20% 578 Hex 440038 4 Belt, 5/18-18 % 1-3/4 Eh
Hd Cap Nk Carriags
14 | é£8130 [E | 3 |8 Lockwasher, 1/4 Mad T3 | d45L20 | £4 4 Lootwasher, Mad
15 | &m0 (B | & |8 Hup, L/4-20 Hex 444138 4 Lookwaehar, E71B Hvy
16 | 4gpge gL |1 |12 Pino, 1/8% 172 Cotter T | 443110 | 4] 4 Nuk, 8/8-18 Hex
L7 | gL4ved 28 |2 (2 Muf, 1/2-13 Hex Jam o/ Loo 443108 4 Hub, B/18-18 Hex
1B | 1ep1F (L |1 |2 Whesl Hub Assem LH TH | 862181 | L| 1| I Fprivg, Mler Av
19 | 158115 |y | I (1 Piulon and Bprocket Asasm Re | 239068 | L Pulley, Euging
fInol Rad, 20} sdisga). [ 1|1t Fulley, Engine
o0 | Ada4mg & | = |2 Bearing, Roller TP d41ppns [ L 1| 1 Borew, 6,/16-18x 1,2 B Hd Cup
3L | ad%d7x (2 | % |32 Washwr, Thrust 78 | 206968 | L 1| 1 Kay, Engloe Puller Mig
22 | 311719 | AR AR| AR Wasber Pe | mdLbEe | L Baly, Drive
i3 | gamama 1 |1 |12 Fhaft, Digo Bracket PivoE 585443 1|1 Balt, Drive
B | Bassaz 1| L |1 Pin, Anti-Rotatlon B0 | LBE1EB| 1] 1| 1 Delt Shisld Anzembly
o | 460048 11 |l 2 [1 | P, 3/26%1 Cotter Bl | 400lgz| %) 2 | 2| Bovew, 5/I6-1Ex B8 Hex
g8 | 343483 (1 |1 [E | Chatn, Traction Hd Cap
27 | 47050211 |1 |L Bervine Link B2 | 440124 ] 2] 2| 2 Lockwagher, 5/18 Med
28 | 155191 (1 [1 |3 Bpeed Linkegs Apmermly B | G29021 | L% 1] 1 Cover, Brak
28 | asamis |1 | 1[4 Bypport Linkage B4 | 4oB8BA | B 2| 2| Sorew, BSI6-1Ex 344
a0 | 450028 (L [ 1 |4 Pin, 1/8x&/M Cotter Hex HA Cep
1 | qa0p7a |2 |2 |2 Bolt, 6/16-18%3/4 & Mk BS | 446134 | 2| 2 | 2 Logkowaaher, B/L6 Med
Carriage BE [ 826173 | 2] 1711 arip, Clulab Arm
3z | 440134 |2 | 2 [2 | Leckwesher, 5/18 Med BT | 4dl62d | 3| 8 [ 3| Sovew 2/B-18xIReg Carr
a3 b 4431Ip8 (2 [ 2 | 2 Hub, 571018 Hex Bd L1131 Flate, Barial Humber
50 | memdsp |1 |1 (1 Ty, Pivet Bf | #4478 | & | £ | 4 Nut, B/E-I8 Hex CfLaok
a5 | 4m0p28 (L [ L g1 Pin, 1/Bx /4 Cotter =11} WERIDE (2] 2] B Clutah Confrol Link Asssm
A | 16&p4d (1 |4 §1 Speed Control Rod AREEm Bl | GbEeda )| 2| @ Bpring, Clutch Refurn
87 | 126780 |1 | 1 |1 | Axlsand Gear Assemably B2 | dudll3| 2| B | &| Key, 5/10xd/4 Morbon
28 | 368053 | 2 || 2 |3 | Bushing, Axle g | sseer2 |1 | 1 [ 1| Cluteh Conirel Red (Lowet)
SBA| I5A0G4 |4 N 4 |4 Retainer, Axls Bushing B 3B |1 1)1 Washer
3 | dd0o42 (8 |8 |8 Borew, 1/4-20x 854 Bh 8E | 34Bl6 |1 1] I Zap, Hub
Nk Caryiage og | se2leg (1] 1|1 Eweal, Tractlon Clukch
4o | 448130 |5 |8 |B | Lockwasher, 1/4 Mad BY | 3pEEGE (1| L 1| Spriog, Compreselon
41 | @datoz e [ 2 |8 Mut, I/4-20 Hex BB | 80305 (1 | L | L Fln, Internal Cotler
4% | senoag |4 | 2 |4 ] Pim, L/Bx1-1/4 Cotbar B | Shleb ) 1| 1) 1) Epring, Belt Mler
49 | apsoem {2 |2 |2 Ratatner, Bwaring o0 4Rielg (2 1|1 Fltlng, Greeae, 1/4-20x45*
i | 1palaz (L [ L |3 Bivot, Ammaembly 191 ] 8leg | L | 1|1 Btop, Diae Draoket
a5 | ospoesl (2 | 2 |2 | Buehing Fivet Bhaft 192 | adlésd 1)L Batew, 4/4-16x 1 Carriage
49 | damEET |2 [ £ | 2 Retainst, Tiknermaa, #1628 1 Eiglt, 358-18% 3/8 Rag. Carr
Pivot ghadt 108 | 448142 1 Lockwagher, 3/8 Hyy
41 | 341mE |2 | 2 Tire, FMrewmatio 104 | ddsiIe 1 Wug, 9/8-1d Hex
R T 3 Tire, Pneumatic 10E adelpz €| ¢ Bpanar, Englue o Freme
a8 | sdim0d (2 | 2 |2 | Tube, Inner 106 | 440114 1 Bolf, 2/B-18x3/4 Bh Nk
43 elo4e |2 [ 2 [ 2 Rim, Inkide Carr
B0 ] muly4m |2l 2|2 Bim, Dutalde 107 | 448140 1 Lockwaster, 3/8 Med
Bl | 400290 | 4 [ & | & Berew, 3,76 - 10 x T,% Hex Hd CR 108 | 443110 1 Hug, %/8-14 Hex
52 ) 44B140 (A [ B | & Lackwasher, 38 Mad 109 | 3003 | L[ L |1 Key, LFEX1/8 Woodtuff,
BZ | 443110 (6 [ 6 | B pat, 37818 Hex Drive Sprocket
B4 ] lEEsa (L ]I |1 Wheel Hub Asssm RH 110 | odgato (g | 2| 2 Bprivg, Retaer, Clitok
BE I Engine, § H.FP, Ciontral Red
L Engloe, 7 H,F, 111l 169126 | L [ I |1 Frae Whasliog Hub Asgam
1 | Eagloe, dH.P, ilg | sepone f1 | 1| 1| Ball, 14 din, Fres Whesling
E¢ | lzaB24 (L Idler Flate ABRsmbly 113 | 471238 |1 |1 |1 Fitiiog, BS16 Driva, 6b°,
128647 101 Mler Flate Asgambly Graase
BY | dppmom)a |2 |2 Sorew, 5/1H-24x 5/¢ Hax ild | sipgad | L |1 |1 Spring, Fres Whaeliog
Hd Cap ) 115 | 4BB438 |1 (1 | 1 Ribng, Nelionel, Free Wheel.
B3 | 4é@l3a =2 |2 | 2 Lockwashar, B/i8 Med 116 | 480208 |2 | 2 | B Pin, Internel Coitar
Ep | ssaeva)a |1 |1 Danal, Inetruction 117 | 460cag | g | & | 2 Pin, 1/8x1-1/4 Cottar
&0 | 1epAR I [ 1 [ L Clutsh At Asmembly L1E | 362481 ( L Dagai, Ba Careful
41 | 4G4012)2 [ 2 | B Wapher, Shakeprool 118 | allsg |22 |2 Wiashar

Page 3 of 8



Page 4 of 8

IMPERIAL Snow Thrower UT-52612-6799

IO 7 TS




IMPERIAL Snow Thrower UT-52612-6799

FARTS LIST - ALGER

Gaao, Quad,
Ref. | Part |5 | & § Ref. | Part |3| B[ &
He. Na. |&|& 1 Depaription Ho Mo, ﬁ E E D ar1ption
1 | 11g=Rk | L (1 Auper Houslog ARpsth 43 120461 (14 1 Auger Apdetn, H,H,
116270 1 Auger Housing Agmam 1L1B24 1 Atger Aewem, HH,
Z d8E1E4 | L 1 Blade, Soraper £ 121454 (1 1 Auger Agger, L.H.
338440 i Blade Boraper L3162E I Avgar Ageem, I.H.
E 402ER0 | § B[ € Sorew, 1/4-20x B/E Blatted iE Bi244B (2| ZF B Balf, Auger Shaar
Plat Hd 48 444708 (2| 2| 2 Huf, 1/d-20 e Gripog
4 | 44Blp2 |8 [ 6 | & | Mut, 1/4=30 Hax o/ Lioe.
g 464021 | &5 B | & Wagher, Hubbard A1 BESO4] (2| 2| & Buphing, Auger
] BQLEDR |2 | 2| 2 Shd, Augar 44 | BEBD42 | 2| 2 [ =2 Helaioer, Augar Boslung
T AdLaTE | § | 4 Holl, 5/l6=14x6/8 Reg 43 440040 (4 it B Eolt, L/4-20x 578 &k
Carr Mk Carrage
B | 454027 | 4 | 4 [ 4 Washer, 5718 Ehakeproot BQ 448140 (4] B B Lockwasber, 1/4 Hey
a 440108 (£ | 4 | 4 Hut, 5/16-18 Hax Bl 443102 | 4 - Hut, 1/4-20 Hex
it 128088 | (L | 1 Gepr hausing A=sem Inal B2 | 341804 |1] I | L Suppert, Gear Box
Ref 1L - L4) 3 | 409148 |1 1| 1 Sotew, B/I6-1857/B
11 | 3Bl29a (g2 (2] 2 Bearing, Fan Baadt Bex Hd Cap
18 J21284 (1 1 1 Fenl, Pan Bhalt :11 453008 | 1 1 1 Yaghar, 5/14 SAE Flat
i3 | 342E80 |1 (2] 2 Beariop, Auger Bhafl 56 | 446184 |2 2| & Lockwasher, 5/16 Mad
X a4l581 (1 1 i B=al, Auger Bhafi [1:] 440078 (2| 2| & Bolt, 5f16-18x3/4 Hh
15 | a%2deb (1 [1 ] 2 Shaft, Fao Wk Carrisgs
L& Deibds (1 |1 L Baarwng, Thrust BT wWalde b 2| B | R Hut, BS16=15 Hex
1% dLIBEY (4 | 3 Raga, Thrust Beariog i1-3 Lagoen | 1 1 1 Dimcherge Chute Awswmbly
ig 51805 (1 1 1 Gaar, Werm i3] 1548YE | 2 1 L Deflegtgy vt Hetcdle
1g | 463113 (1 (1| L Kay Aasembly
20 | 385400 |1 (1 Fhaft, Augel 80 | BARRYE |L| 1| I Hald, Chute
£a5441 1 Ehadt, Adger €2 | 446134 | 2| 2| 2 | Lockwasher, B/1d Med
21 BIBOA (1 1 L Wheal, Worto 83 431006 [ o | 2 Mut, §/16-18 Hex
B2 | 458021 (1 |1 |1 Kay, L= /8 Woadentd #4 g4 | BOGEEE (1] 41| 1 Eatpiner, Diecharge
23 MIGOR (2 ¢ 2 | B Waghar, Throgl Chute
2d JEIB1E (1 1 1 Qagked, Gear Houwng Cover 13 44f272 [ 2 2| 2 Huk, TibHermien, Quard
£B BORdlE (1 |1 | 1 Qesr Housing Cover (luol Rotaltang
Ref. 28, 27) G5 d4BGLR ( 4| 2| 2 Mut, 2716 Fal
25 341581 (1 1 1 Zenl BT d4BIBS | 1 1 1 Epriog, Chute Datoaher
7 A415480 (2 1 1 Baaring EE 15afdl | 1 1| 1 Roed, Fork & Havehle Aguem
B qpgled (4 (4 | 4 Berew, 3/16-18x 3/4 [lax aBE 4413548 I 1 L P, L/Ex3/4 Rell
Hd Cap 0 BELOTA (1 111 Sprookat, Chule Adjusbiing
I8 446134 (4 14 [ 4 Lockwesher, §/16 Mad 71 401060 ( 2| 2| Z Borew, 6/16-18x4/%
q0 F HA@di4 |1 {1 | 1 cover, G2l HouMng Emd Hex Hd
a1 A41521 (12 1 1 Gagkal, End Cover e d4lTav (2| 2| B Waahet, Hylon
a2 4p0I34 (2 12 | 2 Barew, 3/18-18x 3 /4 Hex 3 dodiad (X 2| 2 Wagher, Cupped Apring
Hd Cap T4 ATirrd (2| 2| 2 Freaze Filhing, Auger Tubs
Lk 446104 (2 (4 | 2 Lookwasher, 516 Med 75 44718 B| L 2 Mut, B/1b-L[8 Hex Gripoo
a4 | gvZE0d (1 |1 |2 Flug, 1/t NPT 83, Hd Pipe &/ L
il lE6a0y (L I 1 Fan Assembly 8 a4aETa | 4 4 d Decal, Cantion
frlid 481408 (2 [ 2 | 2 P, 1/4x1/% Aoll ) dfadby (2] A B Washer, 6718 Flet, Bupport
daF d416b1 (1 1 1 Beariog, Fao Bheft MMountibg
dB J416582 (2 (2 | 2 Flaoge TE A52611( 1 1 L Btrap, Spting Betduning
dB 240074 (3 a 3 Bolt, B/1R-1Ex /4 3h Nk TP 164&74 | 1 1 L huta Rod Bupport Adeem
Carridgs B[ 4g0QTE | 2] 21 2B Bolt, BSL0=3/4 Carriege,
40 | 44Bl35 |3 (3 | B Lockwasher, 6716 Mad Bupport Mounting
4l | 443100 |3 (37 8 Nut, 6/1b-18 Hax
42 | 119271 [1 Pulley, Drivan
330480 I]1 FPulley, Driven

Page 5 of 8



IMPERIAL Snow Thrower UT-52612-6799 Page 6 of 8

FIGURE 3. HaMDLE



IMPERIAL Snow Thrower UT-52612-6799

FARTS LIST = HAMDLE

[~ 11T 8 Euan.
nef, | Part | S| B| 3 Ret, | Part |oq B[ 2
Mo, | Mo, [E| =® % Desoription Ko | me. [ 8|8 Description
1 | wAaman| 1| 1| L Rod, Bpeed Contral, Upper 22| B4O4B | 1| 1| L Screw, Control
2 | BélGER| 1| 1| L Spring, Bpeed Control Rod 23 | a0l (1| 4| L Coap, Fpeed Felector
3 SEE0TE| 1 1] L Cuadrant, Spead Contral 24 adeEB2 (1] 1| 1 Knoh, Contral
4 | 440048 2| 2| B Bolt, 1/4-20x1-1/4 Ba 26 | 1aodfe (1L 1)L Panal Aseembly, Haodle
Wit Carrviage 24 a2p0E3 (I 1 Decal, Neme
B | CteT0E| B 2| 2 Muf, 1/4=-34 Hex Gripca 330871 1 Deerl, Mame
of Lo 2% | 159619 | L| 1 |1 Chute Adjusting Red
E | B4ap2al 2| | 2 Grip, Handle Asmgrably
7| 44BEEE| 1| 1| L Mut, Push Sap, Tinnermab 26 | 344418 | 1| I |1 Handls, Chute Aod
9 | #adeeT( 1] 1] 1 Handle, L.H, 29 | 448257 | 1] I 1 Retainer, Tionerimatb,
10 | ieapRg| 1] 1] 1 Handle, Bpead Cantrol Asserm Posibicmer
11 | 1Eeip#| 1| 1| 1 Control Haodle Grip Assem 0 | AG001Z 1| L |1 Pin, 8/32 x B/¥ Cottar
1% | se2de0| LG 1] 1 Decul, Bpead Control
19 | asgalf{ 1| 1| 1 Rod, Cluteh Conteol, [ppe Bl | 400182 |B| B | & Sorew, 5/LE-18x1-1/%
14 | 3apssajp 1| 1| 1 Handle, B.H, ) Hex Hd Cap
15 | sesad] 1| 1| 1 Bpring £ { 44471E |8 | 8 | B Hut, B/16-1F Hex Gripeo
13 | s4p481] L 1| 1 Elunger, Speed Clomtrol Log
19 | &abgB0] L L] 2 Belt, G/14=18%7/8 &h Nk B | 243636 (B 4 [ B Washer, Handle Mounting
Cartiage 2 | 46200 )1 2 |1 Riyaet, 1/£x1-f/ Rd Hd
1 | éd#718( 1] 1| 1 Mut, §/18-18 Hex Qripco h |446B1E 1| 1|1 Mut, Fal #FW 26009
o Log 30 | Aa42Ema |1i 1|1 Eughing, Control Rod
1p | 484924 1| 1| 1 Waghay, Hubbard 37 | 4a145 |1 ] 111 Pin, 6/10 % 1=L/4 Clevia
20 | sdadas| L | L] 1 Warber, Control {Hylon)
21 [ 463ge3 (1 ].0L] 1 Washer, 14 FAE
IMPORTANT

0O NOT MIELAY OR LOSE YOUR PARTE LIST AE THIS I5 THE QNLY MEANSE YOU HAVE QF
ORDERING REFLACEMENT FARTE ACUTURATELY,

fee your Qwnar' s Manual for 'Guerapty’ and "How To Order Repair Party’

Page 7 of 8



IMPERIAL Snow Thrower UT-52612-6799 Page 8 of 8

A Careful Operator

IS THE BEST INSURANCE
AGAINST AN ACCIDENT.

— WATIONAL SAFETY COUNCIL

acoms=en | JACOBSEN MAMNUFACTURING COMPAMNY
A Member Company of Allegheny Ludium indusiries

d RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403

SWGHE EQUNRIENT

Lithe in U.5.A, 672



